Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office

10-24-2000

HEET OIP

Our Ref.: 30-1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 202.

101495562

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1 Name of a superior wants (incl.)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A. A. A. Istrom Corporation 10 - 4-00	27 Trains and address of feeelving party(les).
, ,	Name: Andritz-Ahlstrom Oy
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Lars Sonckin kaari 12
	Succe Address. Lars Solickii kaari 12
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Espoo
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Finland
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: FIN-02600
Other	11110000
Execution Date: September 25, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)4,634,521
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Robert A. Vanderhye	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
28/2000 DBYRNE 00000179 463452:	14-1140,
DO NOT VOT	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
h h h ////	
Robert A. Vanderhye	October 4, 2000
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 27076	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
2 pages mercaning or grant cover short, attachments, and document.	

REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A. AHLSTROM CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Finland and doing business at FIN-02600 Noormarkku, Finland and having been assigned part of the right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled SCREENING APPARATUS WITH LIGHT REJECT REMOVAL for which a patent for Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. **4,634,521**, which patent issued on January 6, 1987;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the right to convey the entire part of the rights owned by ASSIGNOR to the said patent and the invention embodied therein:

AND WHEREAS, ANDRITZ-AHLSTROM OY, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of the Country of Finland and doing business at Lars Sonckin kaari 12, FIN-02600 Espoo, Finland, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S full and exclusive right and title to the said patent in the United States including the right to sue and collect damages and any other available relief for past, present, and future infringement, and any and all rights to reissue or re-examination or extension.

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

460910

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0546